 Department of Urban Studies and Planning

Faculty Office Hours ~ Regular Academic Session Spring 2016 
	Faculty
	Office Hours
	Schedule of Classes
	Location
	Phone

	Covington, Kenya

kenya.covington@csun.edu
	Not teaching this semester
	SH 214B
	(818) 677-6463

	Kent, Robert (Chair)

rob.kent@csun.edu

	Monday- Friday

10:00 AM- 5:00 PM


	URBS 494C / ARR 
	SH 220A
	(818) 677-4372

	Minassians, Henrik
henrik.minassians@csun.edu

	Wednesday 1:00 PM- 3:00 PM
	URBS 490C / W / 3:30 PM- 6:15 PM / SH 278B

URBS 650 / S / 9:30 AM- 12:15 PM / SH 286
	SH 214E
	(818) 677-5115 

	Olwert, Craig

craig.olwert@csun.edu

	Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday

11 AM- 12 PM4
	URBS 300 / TR / 12:30 PM - 1:45 PM / SH 286

URBS 310 / TR / 9:30 AM- 10:45 AM / SH 386

URBS 450 / TR / 3:30- 5:10 PM / SH 278B
	SH 220B
	(818) 677-2881

	Rigolon, Alessandro

alessandro.rigolon@csun.edu

	Monday 3:15 PM – 4:45 PM

Wednesday 3:15 PM- 4:45 PM
	URBS 206 / TR / 2:00 PM – 3:15 PM / SH 278B

URBS 340B / MW / 11:00 AM – 12:15PM / SH 278B

URBS 340B / MW / 2:00 PM- 3:15 PM / SH 278B
	SH 214F
	(818) 677-7704

	Thomas, Ward

ward.thomas@csun.edu
	Monday & Wednesday

12:30 PM- 1:45 PM
	URBS 150 / F / 11:00 AM- 1:45 PM / SH 286

URBS 150 / MW / 2:00 PM – 3:15 PM/ SH 386

URBS 310 / MW / 11:00 AM – 12:15 PM / SH 280

URBS 435 / MW / 3:30 PM - 4:45 PM / SH 286
	SH 214C
	(818) 677-7247

	Tiwari, Abhishek

abhishek@vtaengineering.com
	Thursday 3- 4 PM or By Appointment
	URBS 620 / R / 7:00 PM- 9:45 PM / SH 286


	SH 130W
	(818) 677 -2904

	Toker, Zeynep
zeynep.toker@csun.edu
	Tuesday 5:00 PM – 6:00 PM

Friday 11:00 AM- 12 PM
	URBS 150 / F / 8:00 AM- 10:45 AM/ SH 286

URBS 685 / T / 6:00 PM – 8:45 PM / SH 286
	SH 214D
	(818) 677-2872

	Vrat Dev

Dev.vrat@csun.edu

	Tuesdays & Thursday

8:00 AM- 9:30 AM
	URBS 150 / TR / 9:30 AM-1045 AM/ OV0 25

URBS 310 / TR / 11:00 SM-12:15 PM/ SH 286
	SH 130V
	(818) 677-2904

	Willey, Claude S

claude.willey@csun.edu

	Wednesday 9:30 AM- 10:30 AM

(Can also talk by phone)
	URBS 310 / MW / 8:00 AM- 9:15 AM / SH 342
	SH 130W                                       
	(818) 677-2904

	Woldeamanuel, Mintesnot

mintesnot.woldeamanuel@

csun.edu
	Monday & Wednesday

12:15 PM- 1:45 PM
	URBS 150/ MW / 11:00 AM- 12:15 PM / SH 286

URBS 480 / MW / 5:00 PM – 6:15 PM / SH 286

URBS 494C / ARR
	SH 214A
	(818) 677-7246


